## 2023 Sweets & Treats Girl Rewards

Thank you for your involvement in the 2023 Sweets & Treats Program. Use the information below to help you and your Girl Scout plan for and select girl rewards.

All rewards are cumulative. GSWCF reserves the right to substitute rewards and to make substitutations to the item's color, material, or size or to substitute an item of equal or grater value due to changes or challenges in product availability. There are no make-up opportunities for travel or experiences. If you do not attend a chosen experience/travel, the reward is forfeited and you will not receive a replacement reward. No alternative rewards are given after selections are submitted to GSWCF.

All reward selections are to be submitted by troop fall product volunteers by Oct. 23.

# Combined Items	Reward Options	Additional Information
20+	Theme Stickers & Choice of: Two (2) STEMapalooza tickets OR \$5 Council Dough	STEMapalooza, 4/6/24, Girl Scout + Guest (chaperone or Girl Scout friend) See Council Dough details
30+	Ocelot Charm & Charm Bracelet & Flower Necklace OR \$10 Council Dough	See Council Dough details
40+	Small Ocelot Plush OR \$15 Council Dough	See Council Dough details
50+	Paint by Numbers Art Craft & Color Changing Markers & Zipper Pouch OR Basic Uniform Voucher OR \$20 Troop Camping Credit	Basic Uniform Voucher includes tunic or sash (depending on level), American flag patch, council ID set, insignia tab, world trefoil pin, membership pin and troop numbers.  See Troop Camping Credit
60+	Own Your Magic T-Shirt & Stationery Set & Ocelot Socks OR \$25 Council Dough	See Council Dough details
70+	Large Ocelot Plush OR \$30 Council Dough OR \$30 Troop Camping Credit	See Council Dough details See Troop Camping Credit details
90+	Color Changing Light & Cat Wireless Headphones OR \$40 Council Dough	See Council Dough details
120+	Let Your Magic Shine Bundle OR \$50 Council Dough OR \$50 Troop Camping Credit	See Council Dough details See Troop Camping Credit details



# Combined Items	Reward Options	Additional Information	
150+	The Nutcracker tickets & Workshop at Straz Center OR Sleepover at Wonderworks OR \$75 Troop Camping Credit	The Nutcracker & Workshop (girl+ chaperone), 12/23/2023* note different date than reward card Sleepover at Wonderworks (girl+ chaperone) 1/19/2024 See Troop Camping Credit	
200+	Adventure ZipLine OR Busch Gardens Christmas Town Sleepover OR \$100 Council Dough OR \$100 Troop Camping Credit	Canyons ZipLine & Adventure Park (Gainesville) 1/6/2024, J/C/S/A, girl+ guest, (may bring a Girl Scout friend if adult prefers not to zipline) Participants must by at least 70# Christmas Town Sleepover (girl+ chaperone), 12/15/2023* note different date than reward card See Council Dough details See Troop Camping Credit details	
Understanding Council Dough and Troop Camping Credits			
Council	GSWCF Council Dough and GSWCF Council Credit can be used to: •Register for GSWCF programs and events at gswcf.org/events. •Participate in GSWCF summer camp or service unit encampments. •Pay for GSWCF service unit events. •Purchase Girl Scout merchandise at GSWCF's store or trading posts (not online at this time). •Renew your Girl Scout's membership. Council Dough expires two years after being awarded.  Additional information and ideas for use available at gswcf.org/fpp		
OOP CAMPANA	Troop Camp Credits are uploaded into the Camp Reservation system to be used as a troop at one of the GSWCF Camps. It can be used to reserve facilities such as sleeping units, archery ranges, watercraft, etc. as well as equestrian and challenge course facilitated programs. Troop leaders must be properly trained per the Safety Activity Check Points. Troop Camp Credits expire one year after being awarded.  Juliette Girl Scouts (Independent Registered Girls) may not earn Troop Camp Credits.  Preparing for a Reward Experience		
Communication	GSWCF sends a congratulations email about the reward experience earned at the conclusion of the Sweets & Treats Program (beginning of November). Two weeks before the reward experience event, the Girl Scout's caregiver receives an email with details of the event. Emails are sent to the caregiver's email on record with GSWCF as listed in MyGS.		
Chaperone	Girls must be chaperoned by a registered adult member, unless otherwise noted. If the adult is not her parent/guardian, the chaperone must also have a valid background check.		
Transportation	Transportation to and from events is not provided as part of the reward, unless otherwise noted.		
Questions? Contact info@gswcf.org Visit gswcf.org/fpp			